Atty Docket No.:	284256US6PCT
FORM PTO-1595 05-04	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

<b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Traditional's Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Andrzej FARNIK.     </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: VIA CLECIM  Address: 51, rue Sibert  42400 SAINT - CHAMOND  FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/574,701	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ■ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number  22850  Tel. (703) 413-3000  Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	MIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  C. Irvin Mc Registration Number: 24,913  Total number of pages including	mMGhland 6-11-07  Date  CClelland  umber 21,124
Do not detach t	his portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	-

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 019415 FRAME: 0253**

JUN. 11. 2007 2:27PM - OBLON SPIVAK

NO. 554 P. 4 Vai € ceim = 312013

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

FARNIK Andrzej, a Polish citizen, residing at: 6, avenue Emélie - 95240 CORMEILLES EN PARISIS - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

VAI CLECIM 51, rue Sibert - 42400 SAINT-CHAMOND - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method of increasing the precision in controlling the path of a product through a roller leveler consisting of imbricated rolls and leveling installation for implementing the method.

which application was filed by the undersigned on September 28, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/FR04/02457, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at <u>CORMEILLES EN PARISIS (France)</u>

Inventor(s)

FARNIK Andrzej

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019415 FRAME: 0254